
Programme of entry to school September 2024 Group 2 
 

(children born 1/04/2020 – 31/08/2020) 
 

Welcome Meeting for Parents and Carers 
 
Thursday 6th June from 6.00 pm until 7.00pm in the school hall. 
 
 
Activity Sessions  
 
An opportunity for you and your child to meet Miss Nelis and the Rainbow Class Team. 
 

• Tuesday 18th June – 2.30 pm – 3.00 pm (parents and children) 

• Wednesday 26th June – 2.30 pm – 3.00 pm (parents and children) 

• Wednesday 3rd July – 2.00 pm – 3.00 pm (children only) 
 
Home Visit Welcome Meetings 
 
It is our normal practice for the class teacher and teaching assistant to visit the children at 
home in the week before they start school to say hello and answer any questions you or your 
child might have. A letter will be given to you at our induction meeting with a suggested day 
and time. If this is not convenient, please let us know. Our Home Visits will take place 
between Tuesday 3rd September and Monday 9th September. 
 
Arrangements for Starting School 
 
We are keen to ensure all children have a happy and positive start to their school life. We 
use the first day to introduce them to school life in small groups so that they gain confidence 
and know their way around.  
 
Your child on will start school on Tuesday 10th September from 1.10pm – 3.10pm and 
then will attend mornings only until they start full time on Monday 23rd September. 
 
Starting School Pattern of Entry: 
 
Week 1 – Tuesday 10th September – 1.10 pm – 3.10pm 
Wednesday 13th September – Friday 15th – Mornings only 8.45am until 12.00pm 
 
Week 2 – Monday 16th September – Friday 20th September – Mornings and lunch – 8.45am 
until 1.10pm 
 
Week 3 – Monday 23rd September onwards – All day 8.45 am – 3.10pm 
 
 
 

 
PLEASE NOTE THAT WHILST SCHOOL DAY OFFICIALLY STARTS AT 
8.45 am AND CHILDREN ARE INVITED TO COME INTO THE CLASSROOM 
FROM 8.35 am. 
 


